



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

7/30/2020

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 2

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0005-0114

Counties: BARKHAMSTED

Letting Date: July 29, 2020 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Advertised on: 7/1/2020 12:00:00 AM

Contract Time: 253 CALENDAR DAYS

Min: Max:

Contract Description: Intersection Safety Improvements at Route 318 and Route 219

Project(s): 0219(005)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Richards Corporation	\$2,273,707.00	100.00%
2	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$2,310,459.60	101.62%
3	Mather Corp.	\$2,466,666.00	108.49%
4	Schultz Corporation	\$2,483,817.20	109.24%
5	Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	\$2,498,914.90	109.90%
6	NJR Construction LLC	\$2,547,381.80	112.04%
7	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$2,577,093.60	113.34%
8	Waters Construction Company Inc	\$2,671,859.60	117.51%
9	Baltazar Contractors Inc	\$3,467,333.50	152.50%



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002                                    **Contract ID:** 0005-0114                                    **Counties:** BARKHAMSTED  
**Letting Date:** July 29, 2020 2:00 pm                                    **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Advertised on:** 7/1/2020 12:00:00 AM                                    **Contract Time:** 253 CALENDAR DAYS                                    **Min:**                                    **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Intersection Safety Improvements at Route 318 and Route 219                                    **Project(s):** 0219(005)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$3,704,723.50	162.94%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0005-0114      **Counties:** BARKHAMSTED  
**Letting Date:** July 29, 2020      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 0219(005)  
**Contract Time:** 253 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Intersection Safety Improvements at Route 318 and Route 219

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0101181 EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	640.00000	640.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	500.10000	500.10
0020 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	260,050.49000	260,050.49	150,000.00000	150,000.00	138,379.00000	138,379.00
0030 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	3,200.000 c.y.	27.50000	88,000.00	20.00000	64,000.00	25.00000	80,000.00
0040 0202119 ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **	4,300.000 c.y.	40.00000	172,000.00	37.00000	159,100.00	45.25000	194,575.00
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
0060 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	2,200.000 l.f.	2.50000	5,500.00	2.25000	4,950.00	2.25000	4,950.00
0070 0207000 BORROW	18,000.000 c.y.	17.00000	306,000.00	25.00000	450,000.00	20.25000	364,500.00
0080 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	7,200.000 s.y.	1.50000	10,800.00	3.00000	21,600.00	4.00000	28,800.00
0090 0210301 OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **	200.000 l.f.	4.50000	900.00	3.50000	700.00	10.00000	2,000.00
0100 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD	170.000 s.y.	20.50000	3,485.00	24.00000	4,080.00	27.50000	4,675.00
0110 0212000 SUBBASE	3,200.000 c.y.	30.00000	96,000.00	27.00000	86,400.00	43.25000	138,400.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0120	0219001	8,000.000	4.00000	32,000.00	3.50000	28,000.00	5.00000	40,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.								
0130	0305001	1,200.000	41.00000	49,200.00	32.00000	38,400.00	50.50000	60,600.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE c.y.								
0140	0404101	500.000	127.50000	63,750.00	55.00000	27,500.00	75.00000	37,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - s.y. PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0406170	200.000	169.00000	33,800.00	105.00000	21,000.00	150.00000	30,000.00
HMA S1 ton								
0160	0406171	2,900.000	98.00000	284,200.00	88.00000	255,200.00	90.00000	261,000.00
HMA S0.5 ton								
0170	0406236	1,900.000	8.50000	16,150.00	7.50000	14,250.00	8.00000	15,200.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal								
0180	0406275	5,400.000	5.50000	29,700.00	4.00000	21,600.00	4.25000	22,950.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0406600	1,500.000	2.50000	3,750.00	3.00000	4,500.00	3.00000	4,500.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton								
0200	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0210	0586040.20	1.000	7,850.00000	7,850.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' ea. DEEP								
0220	0586041.10	3.000	5,320.00000	15,960.00	3,800.00000	11,400.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - ea. 0' - 10' DEEP								
0230	0586041.20	1.000	8,300.00000	8,300.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - ea. 0' - 20' DEEP								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240 0586650 RESET MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	248.00000	248.00	750.00000	750.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0250 0586701 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	3.000 ea.	1,067.50000	3,202.50	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
0260 0586703 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	1,475.00000	1,475.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0270 0586790.10 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	3.000 ea.	1,815.00000	5,445.00	775.00000	2,325.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
0280 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	900.000 l.f.	11.50000	10,350.00	6.00000	5,400.00	6.00000	5,400.00
0290 0686000.12 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	50.000 l.f.	55.50000	2,775.00	48.00000	2,400.00	65.00000	3,250.00
0300 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	110.000 l.f.	53.00000	5,830.00	52.00000	5,720.00	65.00000	7,150.00
0310 0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	30.000 l.f.	62.50000	1,875.00	56.00000	1,680.00	120.00000	3,600.00
0320 0751711 6" UNDERDRAIN	900.000 l.f.	32.00000	28,800.00	24.00000	21,600.00	22.00000	19,800.00
0330 0813010 REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	500.000 l.f.	7.00000	3,500.00	5.50000	2,750.00	9.00000	4,500.00
0340 0813021 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	280.000 l.f.	52.50000	14,700.00	51.00000	14,280.00	40.00000	11,200.00
0350 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	240.000 l.f.	8.00000	1,920.00	11.00000	2,640.00	7.00000	1,680.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0360	0815091	80.000	6.00000	480.00	4.00000	320.00	7.00000	560.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING							
0370	0822001	700.000	30.50000	21,350.00	15.00000	10,500.00	28.50000	19,950.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
0380	0822002	530.000	12.50000	6,625.00	7.00000	3,710.00	22.00000	11,660.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
0390	0910600	3,130.000	68.50000	214,405.00	58.50000	183,105.00	61.50000	192,495.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING							
0400	0910602	6.000	1,870.00000	11,220.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY							
0410	0911923	1.000	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I							
0420	0912503	990.000	4.50000	4,455.00	10.00000	9,900.00	5.00000	4,950.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
0430	0912504	2,250.000	3.50000	7,875.00	8.00000	18,000.00	5.00000	11,250.00
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING							
0440	0912602	80.000	7.00000	560.00	25.00000	2,000.00	25.00000	2,000.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL							
0450	0913838	2.000	5,250.00000	10,500.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **							
0460	0915001	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **							
0470	0917010	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0480	0942001	4.000	2,190.00000	8,760.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0490 0943001	420.000	6.00000	2,520.00	1.00000	420.00	5.00000	2,100.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0500 0949053	6.000	980.00000	5,880.00	850.00000	5,100.00	600.00000	3,600.00
CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0510 0950018	18,400.000	5.50000	101,200.00	7.00000	128,800.00	5.00000	92,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0520 0950019	3,100.000	1.50000	4,650.00	1.50000	4,650.00	1.50000	4,650.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530 0950039	10,400.000	2.00000	20,800.00	2.00000	20,800.00	2.00000	20,800.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0540 0950040	15,300.000	4.50000	68,850.00	2.00000	30,600.00	1.20000	18,360.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0550 0969062	17.000	2,120.00000	36,040.00	3,250.00000	55,250.00	3,500.00000	59,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0560 0970007	576.000	63.50000	36,576.00	55.00000	31,680.00	65.00000	37,440.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0570 0971001	(1.000)	41,000.00000	41,000.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580 0975004	(1.000)	9,125.00000	9,125.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0590 0976002	900.000	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0600 0978002	50.000	95.00000	4,750.00	90.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0610 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	26.000 ea.	46.00000	1,196.00	125.00000	3,250.00	135.00000	3,510.00
0620 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	9,380.50000	9,380.50	35,000.00000	35,000.00	72,000.00000	72,000.00
0630 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	40.000 ea.	46.00000	1,840.00	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0640 1205214 TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	58.000 ea.	20.00000	1,160.00	25.00000	1,450.00	20.00000	1,160.00
0650 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	584.00000	584.00	525.00000	525.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0660 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	245.000 s.f.	71.50000	17,517.50	64.00000	15,680.00	63.00000	15,435.00
0670 1208932 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 s.f.	71.50000	858.00	64.00000	768.00	65.00000	780.00
0680 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	4,637.000 l.f.	0.33000	1,530.21	0.30000	1,391.10	0.30000	1,391.10
0690 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	4,370.000 l.f.	0.33000	1,442.10	0.30000	1,311.00	0.30000	1,311.00
0700 1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	188.000 s.f.	2.00000	376.00	1.50000	282.00	1.60000	300.80
0710 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,955.000 l.f.	0.64000	1,251.20	0.60000	1,173.00	0.60000	1,173.00
0720 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,975.000 l.f.	0.64000	1,264.00	0.60000	1,185.00	0.60000	1,185.00





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Mather Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0730	1210105 70.000	5.50000	385.00	5.00000	350.00	5.00000	350.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT s.f.						
	MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
0740	1211001 1,195.000	2.00000	2,390.00	1.50000	1,792.50	2.00000	2,390.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						
0750	1220027 338.000	9.50000	3,211.00	9.00000	3,042.00	12.00000	4,056.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
0760	1500006 8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0770	1802210.04 2.000	335.00000	670.00	300.00000	600.00	410.00000	820.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
0780	1802210.07 6.000	335.00000	2,010.00	300.00000	1,800.00	410.00000	2,460.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
0790	1802210.14 8.000	335.00000	2,680.00	300.00000	2,400.00	410.00000	3,280.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
0800	1802210.21 4.000	335.00000	1,340.00	300.00000	1,200.00	410.00000	1,640.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
0810	1802211.04 1.000	294.00000	294.00	300.00000	300.00	110.00000	110.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
0820	1802211.07 3.000	294.50000	883.50	300.00000	900.00	110.00000	330.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						
0830	1802211.14 4.000	294.50000	1,178.00	300.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	440.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.						
0840	1802211.21 2.000	294.50000	589.00	300.00000	600.00	110.00000	220.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,273,707.00		\$2,310,459.60		\$2,466,666.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals			\$2,273,707.00		\$2,310,459.60		\$2,466,666.00	
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0101181	(1.000)	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **			LS					
0020	0201001	(1.000)	165,216.00000	165,216.00	271,000.00000	271,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING			LS					
0030	0202000	3,200.000	26.82000	85,824.00	30.00000	96,000.00	18.00000	57,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION			c.y.					
0040	0202119	4,300.000	69.53000	298,979.00	73.75000	317,125.00	45.00000	193,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.					
0050	0202452	4.000	1,908.00000	7,632.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
0060	0202529	2,200.000	4.03000	8,866.00	2.50000	5,500.00	2.75000	6,050.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT			l.f.					
0070	0207000	18,000.000	17.78000	320,040.00	18.50000	333,000.00	10.00000	180,000.00
BORROW			c.y.					
0080	0209001	7,200.000	5.10000	36,720.00	4.75000	34,200.00	3.00000	21,600.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE			s.y.					
0090	0210301	200.000	3.60000	720.00	10.00000	2,000.00	3.00000	600.00
OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.					
0100	0211000	170.000	42.42000	7,211.40	18.00000	3,060.00	20.00000	3,400.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD			s.y.					
0110	0212000	3,200.000	42.00000	134,400.00	40.00000	128,000.00	40.00000	128,000.00
SUBBASE			c.y.					
0120	0219001	8,000.000	2.60000	20,800.00	4.00000	32,000.00	3.00000	24,000.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM			l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0130	0305001	1,200.000	49.51000	59,412.00	51.00000	61,200.00	40.00000	48,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0140	0404101	500.000	96.24000	48,120.00	58.00000	29,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406170	200.000	72.60000	14,520.00	145.00000	29,000.00	160.00000	32,000.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0160	0406171	2,900.000	97.03000	281,387.00	105.00000	304,500.00	92.00000	266,800.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406236	1,900.000	7.52000	14,288.00	7.90000	15,010.00	8.00000	15,200.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0180	0406275	5,400.000	6.63000	35,802.00	4.75000	25,650.00	4.25000	22,950.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406600	1,500.000	3.00000	4,500.00	3.00000	4,500.00	2.50000	3,750.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0200	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210	0586040.20	1.000	3,902.40000	3,902.40	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0220	0586041.10	3.000	3,956.40000	11,869.20	4,000.00000	12,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0230	0586041.20	1.000	5,463.60000	5,463.60	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0586650	1.000	2,642.40000	2,642.40	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0250	0586701	3.000	1,696.00000	5,088.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0260	0586703	1.000	2,184.00000	2,184.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0270	0586790.10	3.000	1,017.60000	3,052.80	550.00000	1,650.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0653100	900.000	7.30000	6,570.00	4.00000	3,600.00	15.00000	13,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0686000.12	50.000	67.20000	3,360.00	100.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0686000.15	110.000	43.86000	4,824.60	100.00000	11,000.00	100.00000	11,000.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0310	0686000.18	30.000	71.04000	2,131.20	110.00000	3,300.00	150.00000	4,500.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0320	0751711	900.000	22.00000	19,800.00	30.00000	27,000.00	29.00000	26,100.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0330	0813010	500.000	12.36000	6,180.00	7.50000	3,750.00	8.00000	4,000.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0340	0813021	280.000	59.16000	16,564.80	64.00000	17,920.00	75.00000	21,000.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0350	0815001	240.000	17.50000	4,200.00	10.70000	2,568.00	10.00000	2,400.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0360	0815091	80.000	6.96000	556.80	5.00000	400.00	1.00000	80.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	0822001	700.000	43.88000	30,716.00	52.00000	36,400.00	40.00000	28,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0380	0822002	530.000	11.77000	6,238.10	15.00000	7,950.00	12.00000	6,360.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0390	0910600	3,130.000	64.35000	201,415.50	64.35000	201,415.50	63.00000	197,190.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0400	0910602	6.000	1,760.00000	10,560.00	1,760.00000	10,560.00	1,650.00000	9,900.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	ea.						
0410	0911923	1.000	1,980.00000	1,980.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0420	0912503	990.000	11.00000	10,890.00	5.00000	4,950.00	11.00000	10,890.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0430	0912504	2,250.000	8.80000	19,800.00	4.00000	9,000.00	9.00000	20,250.00
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0440	0912602	80.000	27.50000	2,200.00	27.50000	2,200.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0450	0913838	2.000	4,950.00000	9,900.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,600.00000	9,200.00
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	0915001	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0470	0917010	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0480	0942001	4.000	2,019.24000	8,076.96	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0490	0943001	420.000	0.01000	4.20	10.00000	4,200.00	10.00000	4,200.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0500	0949053	6.000	1,008.00000	6,048.00	600.00000	3,600.00	900.00000	5,400.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0510	0950018	18,400.000	9.85000	181,240.00	4.15000	76,360.00	3.50000	64,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0520	0950019	3,100.000	1.80000	5,580.00	1.50000	4,650.00	1.20000	3,720.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0530	0950039	10,400.000	1.44000	14,976.00	2.10000	21,840.00	2.70000	28,080.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0540	0950040	15,300.000	1.80000	27,540.00	1.20000	18,360.00	1.00000	15,300.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0550	0969062	17.000	2,640.00000	44,880.00	3,000.00000	51,000.00	3,000.00000	51,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0560	0970007	576.000	64.80000	37,324.80	60.00000	34,560.00	63.00000	36,288.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0570	0971001	(1.000)	48,240.00000	48,240.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0580	0975004	(1.000)	48,168.00000	48,168.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0590	0976002	900.000	1.20000	1,080.00	1.10000	990.00	1.00000	900.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0600	0978002	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	90.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0610	0979003	26.000	120.00000	3,120.00	125.00000	3,250.00	130.00000	3,380.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0620	0980001 (1.000)	36,000.00000	36,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS							
0630	0981100 40.000	54.00000	2,160.00	45.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	2,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0640	1205214 58.000	24.00000	1,392.00	22.00000	1,276.00	30.00000	1,740.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR ea.							
0650	1206023 (1.000)	1,020.00000	1,020.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	750.00000	750.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0660	1208931 245.000	69.60000	17,052.00	67.10000	16,439.50	65.00000	15,925.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0670	1208932 12.000	69.60000	835.20	67.10000	805.20	65.00000	780.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.							
0680	1209114 4,637.000	0.34000	1,576.58	0.35000	1,622.95	0.40000	1,854.80
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.							
0690	1209124 4,370.000	0.34000	1,485.80	0.35000	1,529.50	0.40000	1,748.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.							
0700	1209131 188.000	1.80000	338.40	1.65000	310.20	2.00000	376.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.							
0710	1210101 1,955.000	0.66000	1,290.30	0.61000	1,192.55	1.00000	1,955.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
0720	1210102 1,975.000	0.66000	1,303.50	0.61000	1,204.75	1.00000	1,975.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.							
0730	1210105 70.000	5.40000	378.00	5.00000	350.00	6.00000	420.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Schultz Corporation		(5) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(6) NJR Construction LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0740 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,195.000 s.f.	1.80000	2,151.00	1.65000	1,971.75	2.00000	2,390.00
0750 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	338.000 s.f.	37.07000	12,529.66	38.00000	12,844.00	10.00000	3,380.00
0760 1500006 UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	8,000.000 est.	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
0770 1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	330.00000	660.00	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00
0780 1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	6.000 ea.	330.00000	1,980.00	450.00000	2,700.00	400.00000	2,400.00
0790 1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	8.000 ea.	330.00000	2,640.00	500.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00
0800 1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	330.00000	1,320.00	550.00000	2,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0810 1802211.04 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	1.000 ea.	300.00000	300.00	200.00000	200.00	400.00000	400.00
0820 1802211.07 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	3.000 ea.	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00	400.00000	1,200.00
0830 1802211.14 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	4.000 ea.	300.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00
0840 1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	2.000 ea.	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,483,817.20		\$2,498,914.90		\$2,547,381.80
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,483,817.20</b>		<b>\$2,498,914.90</b>		<b>\$2,547,381.80</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0101181 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	750.00000	750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	168,000.00000	168,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0030	0202000 3,200.000	6.50000	20,800.00	27.00000	86,400.00	32.00000	102,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
	c.y.						
0040	0202119 4,300.000	45.00000	193,500.00	60.00000	258,000.00	50.00000	215,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0050	0202452 4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0060	0202529 2,200.000	3.00000	6,600.00	2.50000	5,500.00	3.00000	6,600.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0070	0207000 18,000.000	27.00000	486,000.00	24.50000	441,000.00	35.00000	630,000.00
	BORROW						
	c.y.						
0080	0209001 7,200.000	3.00000	21,600.00	3.40000	24,480.00	2.50000	18,000.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
	s.y.						
0090	0210301 200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	2.00000	400.00	5.00000	1,000.00
	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0100	0211000 170.000	40.00000	6,800.00	19.00000	3,230.00	40.00000	6,800.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
	s.y.						
0110	0212000 3,200.000	45.00000	144,000.00	45.00000	144,000.00	44.00000	140,800.00
	SUBBASE						
	c.y.						
0120	0219001 8,000.000	3.00000	24,000.00	4.00000	32,000.00	6.00000	48,000.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM						
	l.f.						
0130	0305001 1,200.000	85.00000	102,000.00	60.00000	72,000.00	55.00000	66,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE						
	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0140	0404101	500.000	100.00000	50,000.00	55.00000	27,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0150	0406170	200.000	160.00000	32,000.00	165.00000	33,000.00	260.00000	52,000.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0160	0406171	2,900.000	105.00000	304,500.00	98.00000	284,200.00	128.00000	371,200.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0170	0406236	1,900.000	7.00000	13,300.00	7.00000	13,300.00	10.00000	19,000.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0180	0406275	5,400.000	3.50000	18,900.00	3.20000	17,280.00	5.00000	27,000.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0190	0406600	1,500.000	6.00000	9,000.00	5.00000	7,500.00	10.00000	15,000.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0200	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0210	0586040.20	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0220	0586041.10	3.000	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,250.00000	12,750.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0230	0586041.20	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0586650	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	675.00000	675.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0250	0586701	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,040.00000	3,120.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0260	0586703	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0270	0586790.10	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	1,350.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0280	0653100	900.000	6.00000	5,400.00	25.00000	22,500.00	10.00000	9,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0686000.12	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00	62.00000	3,100.00	100.00000	5,000.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0300	0686000.15	110.000	80.00000	8,800.00	63.00000	6,930.00	100.00000	11,000.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0310	0686000.18	30.000	80.00000	2,400.00	105.00000	3,150.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0320	0751711	900.000	30.00000	27,000.00	17.50000	15,750.00	35.00000	31,500.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0330	0813010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	4.00000	2,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0340	0813021	280.000	60.00000	16,800.00	60.00000	16,800.00	50.00000	14,000.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0350	0815001	240.000	10.00000	2,400.00	7.50000	1,800.00	15.00000	3,600.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0360	0815091	80.000	1.00000	80.00	1.50000	120.00	10.00000	800.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0370	0822001	700.000	20.00000	14,000.00	19.00000	13,300.00	65.00000	45,500.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0380	0822002	530.000	3.00000	1,590.00	3.00000	1,590.00	20.00000	10,600.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0390	0910600	3,130.000	60.00000	187,800.00	58.50000	183,105.00	70.00000	219,100.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0400	0910602	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00	1,850.00000	11,100.00
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	ea.						
0410	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0420	0912503	990.000	3.00000	2,970.00	10.00000	9,900.00	12.00000	11,880.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0430	0912504	2,250.000	3.00000	6,750.00	8.00000	18,000.00	10.00000	22,500.00
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0440	0912602	80.000	6.00000	480.00	25.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	2,400.00
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0450	0913838	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	0915001	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0470	0917010	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0480	0942001	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0490	0943001	420.000	1.00000	420.00	15.00000	6,300.00	10.00000	4,200.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0500	0949053	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	790.00000	4,740.00	900.00000	5,400.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0510	0950018 18,400.000 FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	3.00000	55,200.00	8.00000	147,200.00	6.00000	110,400.00
0520	0950019 3,100.000 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.00000	3,100.00	1.00000	3,100.00	2.10000	6,510.00
0530	0950039 10,400.000 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D s.y.	2.75000	28,600.00	2.60000	27,040.00	6.00000	62,400.00
0540	0950040 15,300.000 CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	1.00000	15,300.00	0.85000	13,005.00	2.00000	30,600.00
0550	0969062 17.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	2,000.00000	34,000.00	2,500.00000	42,500.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00
0560	0970007 576.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	55.00000	31,680.00	55.00000	31,680.00	60.00000	34,560.00
0570	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	278,000.00000	278,000.00
0580	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	185,000.00000	185,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
0590	0976002 900.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	2.00000	1,800.00	2.00000	1,800.00	1.00000	900.00
0600	0978002 50.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	50.00000	2,500.00	90.00000	4,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0610	0979003 26.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	50.00000	1,300.00	185.00000	4,810.00	150.00000	3,900.00
0620	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0630	0981100	40.000	20.00000	800.00	42.00000	1,680.00	50.00000	2,000.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0640	1205214	58.000	10.00000	580.00	22.00000	1,276.00	20.00000	1,160.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0650	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	850.00000	850.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	1208931	245.000	65.00000	15,925.00	60.00000	14,700.00	70.00000	17,150.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0670	1208932	12.000	65.00000	780.00	60.00000	720.00	80.00000	960.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0680	1209114	4,637.000	0.30000	1,391.10	0.30000	1,391.10	0.50000	2,318.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0690	1209124	4,370.000	0.30000	1,311.00	0.30000	1,311.00	0.50000	2,185.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0700	1209131	188.000	2.00000	376.00	1.50000	282.00	5.00000	940.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0710	1210101	1,955.000	0.60000	1,173.00	0.60000	1,173.00	1.00000	1,955.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0720	1210102	1,975.000	0.60000	1,185.00	0.60000	1,185.00	1.00000	1,975.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0730	1210105	70.000	5.00000	350.00	5.00000	350.00	10.00000	700.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0740	1211001	1,195.000	1.50000	1,792.50	1.50000	1,792.50	2.00000	2,390.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(7) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Baltazar Contractors Inc	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0750	1220027	338.000	20.00000	6,760.00	38.00000	12,844.00	25.00000	8,450.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0760	1500006	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0770	1802210.04	2.000	350.00000	700.00	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0780	1802210.07	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	450.00000	2,700.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0790	1802210.14	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00	450.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0800	1802210.21	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	450.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	2,400.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
0810	1802211.04	1.000	50.00000	50.00	185.00000	185.00	500.00000	500.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0820	1802211.07	3.000	50.00000	150.00	185.00000	555.00	300.00000	900.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0830	1802211.14	4.000	50.00000	200.00	185.00000	740.00	300.00000	1,200.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0840	1802211.21	2.000	50.00000	100.00	185.00000	370.00	300.00000	600.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,577,093.60		\$2,671,859.60		\$3,467,333.50	
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,577,093.60</b>		<b>\$2,671,859.60</b>		<b>\$3,467,333.50</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(10) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0101181	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0020	0201001	(1.000)	240,000.00000	240,000.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS				
0030	0202000	3,200.000	25.00000	80,000.00		
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0040	0202119	4,300.000	110.00000	473,000.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0050	0202452	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.				
0060	0202529	2,200.000	4.00000	8,800.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0070	0207000	18,000.000	40.00000	720,000.00		
BORROW		c.y.				
0080	0209001	7,200.000	6.00000	43,200.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0090	0210301	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00		
OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0100	0211000	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00		
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.				
0110	0212000	3,200.000	50.00000	160,000.00		
SUBBASE		c.y.				
0120	0219001	8,000.000	6.00000	48,000.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.				
0130	0305001	1,200.000	50.00000	60,000.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.				
0140	0404101	500.000	110.00000	55,000.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				





## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:	
0150	0406170	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00		
HMA S1		ton				
0160	0406171	2,900.000	125.00000	362,500.00		
HMA S0.5		ton				
0170	0406236	1,900.000	10.00000	19,000.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal				
0180	0406275	5,400.000	5.00000	27,000.00		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				
0190	0406600	1,500.000	6.00000	9,000.00		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton				
0200	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0210	0586040.20	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.				
0220	0586041.10	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.				
0230	0586041.20	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00		
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP) - 0' - 20' DEEP		ea.				
0240	0586650	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
RESET MANHOLE		ea.				
0250	0586701	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00		
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN		ea.				
0260	0586703	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.				



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0270	0586790.10	3.000	800.00000	2,400.00		
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.				
0280	0653100	900.000	10.00000	9,000.00		
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.				
0290	0686000.12	50.000	90.00000	4,500.00		
12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.				
0300	0686000.15	110.000	100.00000	11,000.00		
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.				
0310	0686000.18	30.000	120.00000	3,600.00		
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.				
0320	0751711	900.000	60.00000	54,000.00		
6" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.				
0330	0813010	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00		
REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.				
0340	0813021	280.000	80.00000	22,400.00		
6" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.				
0350	0815001	240.000	10.00000	2,400.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.				
0360	0815091	80.000	5.00000	400.00		
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.				
0370	0822001	700.000	45.00000	31,500.00		
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.				
0380	0822002	530.000	10.00000	5,300.00		
RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0390	0910600	3,130.000	80.00000	250,400.00		
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	l.f.				
0400	0910602	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00		
	8" X 6" BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING END ASSEMBLY	ea.				
0410	0911923	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.				
0420	0912503	990.000	8.00000	7,920.00		
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.				
0430	0912504	2,250.000	8.00000	18,000.00		
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.				
0440	0912602	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00		
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.				
0450	0913838	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00		
	GATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.				
0460	0915001	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00		
	TREE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	est.				
0470	0917010	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00		
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.				
0480	0942001	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00		
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton				
0490	0943001	420.000	20.00000	8,400.00		
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga				
0500	0949053	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00		
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI "INERMIS", THORNLESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 2" - 2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.				
0510	0950018	18,400.000	9.00000	165,600.00		
	FURNISHING AND PLACING COMPOST ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.				



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0520	0950019	3,100.000	2.00000	6,200.00	
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.			
0530	0950039	10,400.000	4.00000	41,600.00	
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.			
0540	0950040	15,300.000	2.00000	30,600.00	
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.			
0550	0969062	17.000	4,000.00000	68,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.			
0560	0970007	576.000	40.00000	23,040.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr			
0570	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS			
0580	0975004	(1.000)	180,000.00000	180,000.00	
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS			
0590	0976002	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day			
0600	0978002	50.000	85.00000	4,250.00	
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.			
0610	0979003	26.000	120.00000	3,120.00	
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.			
0620	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS			
0630	0981100	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.			
0640	1205214	58.000	40.00000	2,320.00	
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.			



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0650	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
0660	1208931	245.000	100.00000	24,500.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0670	1208932	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
0680	1209114	4,637.000	0.50000	2,318.50		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
0690	1209124	4,370.000	0.50000	2,185.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
0700	1209131	188.000	2.00000	376.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS						
0710	1210101	1,955.000	0.80000	1,564.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0720	1210102	1,975.000	0.80000	1,580.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0730	1210105	70.000	6.00000	420.00		
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
0740	1211001	1,195.000	2.00000	2,390.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0750	1220027	338.000	30.00000	10,140.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS						



## Tabulation of Bids

SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0760	1500006	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00		
	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.				
0770	1802210.04	2.000	350.00000	700.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.				
0780	1802210.07	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.				
0790	1802210.14	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.				
0800	1802210.21	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00		
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.				
0810	1802211.04	1.000	100.00000	100.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.				
0820	1802211.07	3.000	100.00000	300.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.				
0830	1802211.14	4.000	100.00000	400.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.				
0840	1802211.21	2.000	100.00000	200.00		
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.				
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,704,723.50		
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,704,723.50</b>		
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>						